AKTING ARTING OUT LOUD

_..T-r_un B2-804, DLF MYPAD, VIBHUTI KHAND, GOMTI
ouUl LOUY NAGAR, LUCKNOW - 226010

03/03/2024

Offer Letter

Dear Eeshaa Verlekar,

Congratulations! We are pleased to confirm that you have been selected to work for ARTING OUT LOUD. We are
delighted to make you the following job offer:

The position we are offering you is that of Account Associate with an annual cost to company of 2,16,000. This position
reports to Shubhrali Ben.

We would like you to start work on 04/03/24. Please report to Shubhrali Ben for documentation and orientation. If this
date is not acceptable, please contact me immediately. On joining, you will be invited to our HR tool (XPayroll) in which
you may be required to upload your documents.

Please sign the enclosed copy of this letter and return it to me by 03/03/24 to indicate your acceptance of this offer.

We are confident you will be able to make a significant contribution to the success of ARTING OUT LOUD and look
forward to working with you.

Sincerely,

Shubhrali Ben
ARTING OUT LOUD

03/03/24
Accepted by,

Eeshaa Verlekar


Mobile User
03/03/24

Mobile User





Annexure B

This is your expected salary structure.

Salary Component
Basic Salary

HRA

Special Allowance
LTA

Total

Monthly
9,000
4,500
2,700
1,800

18,000

Yearly
1,08,000
54,000
32,400
21,600

2,16,000

Note: You will receive salary, and all other benefits forming part of your remuneration package subject to, and after,
deduction of TDS, PF, ESI and professional taxes in accordance with applicable law.
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