

03/03/2024

Offer Letter

Dear Eeshaa Verlekar.

Congratulations! We are pleased to confirm that you have been selected to work for **ARTING OUT LOUD**. We are delighted to make you the following job offer:

The position we are offering you is that of **Account Associate** with an annual cost to company of 2,16,000. This position reports to Shubhrali Ben.

We would like you to start work on 04/03/24. Please report to Shubhrali Ben for documentation and orientation. If this date is not acceptable, please contact me immediately. On joining, you will be invited to our HR tool (XPayroll) in which you may be required to upload your documents.

Please sign the enclosed copy of this letter and return it to me by 03/03/24 to indicate your acceptance of this offer.

We are confident you will be able to make a significant contribution to the success of ARTING OUT LOUD and look forward to working with you.

Sincerely,

Shubhrali Ben ARTING OUT LOUD

Accepted by, Eeshaa Verlekar

Annexure B

This is your expected salary structure.

Salary Component	Monthly	Yearly
Basic Salary	9,000	1,08,000
HRA	4,500	54,000
Special Allowance	2,700	32,400
LTA	1,800	21,600
Total	18,000	2,16,000

Note: You will receive salary, and all other benefits forming part of your remuneration package subject to, and after, deduction of TDS, PF, ESI and professional taxes in accordance with applicable law.